Sanitary Vibration Fork Level Switch
Sanitary Thermal Dispersion Flow Switch
Sanitary Magnetostrictive Level Transmitter
Process Automation Solutions for Food
& Beverage Industries
WORKING PRINCIPLE
SCS16X  VIBRATION FORK LEVEL SWITCH SANITARY

Sanitary
0:Standard         1:Extended
 ORDER INFORMATION
A: M12x1(180L)     B: M12x1(90L)  C: CABLE     D: DIN接頭43650
2: 20~250 Vac/dc, Two-wire AC/DC connection
3: 12~55 Vdc, Three-wire connection PNP /NPN
SCS 16 9 9 9 9 ( 9999 )
0: SUS316L / Ra<0.3    1: SUS316L / Ra<0.8
2: SUS316L / Ra<1.5
0 9
AD:
AE:
AF:
1"  (3A)
1-1/2" (3A)
2" (3A)
DD:
E:
F:
1" (DIN)
D 1-1/2" (DIN)
D 2" (DIN)
FD:
:
F:
1" (IDF)
FE 1-1/2" (IDF)
F 2" (IDF)
SD:
:
F:
1" (ISO)
SE 1-1/2" (ISO))
S 2" (ISO))
4: 10~35Vdc Three-wire DC connection PNP
AD: 1" (3A)          DD: DN25(DIN)          RC: 3/4" PF(G)
AE: 1-1/2"(3A)     DE: DN32(DIN)          DR: 1" PF(G)
AF: 2" (3A)          DF: DN40(DIN)          SpecialSS:
0: SUS316L / Ra<0.3           1: SUS316L / Ra<0.8           2: SUS316L / Ra<1.5
SCS 16 9 9 9 0 9
RC:3/4"PF(G) SS: Special
Power & Output
Material & Polishing
Version
Sanitary
Process Connection
A: M12(90B) with LED           B: M12(90B)           N: None Cable
(Cable Material: PVC 24AWG, Cable length 5 Meter )
Electrical Connection
0: Standard Type
4
Magnetostrictive Level Transmitter is based on the
principle that two different magnetic fields intersect
create a torsion wave. Computing the time cycle
that is needed to detect this signal will get the exact
distance (D).
The two magnetic fields, one comes from dynamic
magnet outside the transmitter, and the other is
from current pulse on the metal wire inside the
transmitter. The current pulse is generated by
current of the transmitter. When the two magnetic
fields intersect, a torsion wave is generated. This
signal travels back at a fixed speed to the sensor of
the transmitter in the way of ultrasound. The time
cycle from the time when a current pulse is
generated to the pulse travels back the sensor
multiples fixed speed will get the exact distance of
the dynamic magnet. The process is non-stop.
Whenever the magnet moves, new location will be
detected immediately. Output signal is absolute
output.
APPLICATION
WORKING PRINCIPLE